2010. 10. 5 1/8Revision No : 2
SEMICONDUCTOR
TECHNICAL DATA
KIA1117BS/BF00~
KIA1117BS/BF50
BIPOLAR LINEAR INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
LOW DROP FIXED AND ADJUSTABLE
POSITIVE VOLTAGE REGULATOR

L
C
D
A
1. GND (Adj.)
2. OUTPUT
3. INPUT
1 2 3
Heat Sink is common to
  2  (Output)
LINE UP
ITEM OUTPUT VOLTAGE (V) PACKAGE
KIA1117BS/BF00 Adjustable (1.25~10V)
S : SOT-223
F : DPAK
KIA1117BS/BF12 1.2
KIA1117BS/BF15 1.5
KIA1117BS/BF18 1.8
KIA1117BS/BF25 2.5
KIA1117BS/BF28 2.85
KIA1117BS/BF33 3.3
KIA1117BS/BF50 5.0
DPAK
DIM MILLIMETERS
A
B